# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Execution Date			
John J. M. Rees			05/09/2011		
Gregory Fowler			05/16/2011		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Shaw Industri	es Grou	up, Inc.		
Street Address:	616 East Wal				
City:	Dalton				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30720				
Propert Application Numbe		12786	Number 044		
		10796			
Application Numbe	ЭГ:	12786			
	ЭГ:	12786			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (678)42	0-9301	044		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (678)42 ill be sent via US M	0-9301 <i>1ail whe</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 6784209	0-9301 <b>1<i>ail whe</i></b> 9300	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 678420 smithjj@	0-9301 <b>fail whe</b> 9300 9ballards	044 on the fax attempt is unsuccessful. spahr.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 678420 smithjj@	0-9301 <b>fail whe</b> 9300 )ballard: Meado	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 6784209 smithjj@ ne: Brian C.	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 Øballards Meado	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 6784209 smithjj@ ne: Brian C. 999 Pea Suite 10	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 Deallards Meado cchtree \$	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (678)42 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 6784209 smithjj@ ne: Brian C. 999 Pea Suite 10 Atlanta,	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 Deallards Meado cchtree \$	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com ows Street		
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (678)42) <i>ill be sent via US N</i> 6784209 smithjj@ ne: Brian C. 999 Pea Suite 10 Atlanta, ET NUMBER:	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 Deallards Meado cchtree \$	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com ows Street GIA 30309		
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT	CE DATA (678)420 ill be sent via US M 6784209 smithij@ ne: Brian C. 999 Pea Suite 10 Atlanta, ET NUMBER: TER: 3	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 20 allards Meado 10 chtree 00 GEORO	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. spahr.com bws Street GIA 30309 03269.0147U3 Brian C. Meadows		
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	CE DATA (678)420 ill be sent via US M 6784209 smithjj@ ne: Brian C. 999 Pea Suite 10 Atlanta, ET NUMBER: TER: 3 7U3Assignment	0-9301 <i>fail whe</i> 9300 20allard: 00 GEORC GEORC	044 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ispahr.com wws Street GIA 30309 03269.0147U3 Brian C. Meadows		

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John J. M. Rees and Gregory Fowler, of 7714 Night Hawk Road, Chattanooga Tennessee 37421; and 270 South Hurricane Road, Rocky Face, Georgia 30740; respectively; invented new and useful improvements in "REBOND POLYURETHANE FOAM COMPRISING RECLAIMED CARPET MATERIAL AND METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SAME", for which a United States Patent Application was filed on May 24, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/786,044; and

WHEREAS, Shaw Industries Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose principal address is 616 East Walnut Avenue, Dalton, Georgia 30720, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John J. M. Rees and Gregory Fowler, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Shaw Industries Group, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the aboveidentified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Shaw Industries Group, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made;

**AND**, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths

1080473

# PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0935

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0147U3 PAGE 2 of 3

and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Shaw Industries Group, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\underline{9^{\prime}\underline{1}}$  day of  $\underline{1}$ ,  $20\underline{11}$ .

JOHN J. M. REES (L.S.)

State of Georgia County of V

On this <u>UHh</u> day of <u>Nau</u>, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came John J. M. Rees, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

longer a Notary Hublic My Commission Expire

### PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0936

1080473

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03269.0147U3 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this	Assignment this 16th	≝ day of
, 20 <u>]</u> ].	GREGORY FØWL	Furle	(L.S.)
State of <u>deergin</u> County of <u>Murian</u>			
On this <u>I 644</u> day of <u>Man</u> came Gregory Fowler, to me known and k	<u>→</u> , 20 <u>11</u> ,	before me, a Notary Pub	olic
came Gregory Fowler, to me known and k executed the foregoing assignment, and he and deed.	nown to be the individu /she duly acknowledge	ual described in and whe d the same to be his/her	o free act
Link D. Jackson Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: August 3,	<u>2014</u>		
NDA G			



1080473

# PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/10/2011